which helps them gain a competitive edge when developing their bids or proposals. In 2020, 
the SEED program partnered with Supply Chain Services, conducting a variety of outreach 
and education events and awarding 24.01% of SMUD’s contracts to SEED-certified small 
businesses, exceeding the Board-established goal of 20%. One hundred twenty-two (122) 
SEED contracts were awarded in 2020, totaling $74,658,580. 

SMUD works with over 50 local economic development organizations to enhance regional 
economic vitality. Our leadership roles in the Greater Sacramento Economic Council 
(GSEC), Valley Vision, Sacramento Metro Chamber, Urban Land Institute, Downtown